

DOCZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

UCK CVECK HEONUMBER DEP14799

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOV 1 3 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Parisessana	01/07/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAR	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73	7.4		\$819,000.00
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND &	отн	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM AS THE SITE I	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION DUCK	GINIA G BID PROVI OF A CREEK TED I	DEPT S FRO DE AL 16-AC (JEN	. OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED (L LABOR AND N	MENT CONT MATE MINE IDE		
	12/08/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	09 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTE S MEETING. F L RESULT IN I N MAY REPRESE WILL INVOLVE	D PAILU DISQU ENT N	JRE TO ATTEND JALIFICATION O MORE THAN ONE	THE F
	POTENT OFFICI. PRE-BI REPRES	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA	TO C VERI TO P ME ON	FYING ATTENDA ROVIDE YOUR (THE ATTENDAN	S WI ANCE COMPA	ILL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT ANY AND SHEET WILL RES	ORY UL MEGELVEN
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ORMAI ASING NY RE	ION REQUIRED DIVISION AND SPONSIBILITY	ON THE	THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE \				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			
l lam	$\leftarrow \sim$. Ula				~ 304-	-925 - 0253	O1/07/10
<u> </u>	crejary	CAIDIAIO T	V		580174		1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED TO THE RE

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 01-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/05/20											
BID OPENING DATE:	laceria caricicus.	01/07/	2010	240 <u>2920</u> 0004		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNE	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
								regisera in initiata in 1995, est			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
F.A	ILURI	Е ТО С	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BI	D ATTEND	ANCE SHE	ET. II	N		
5 I		3			HAT ALL		l-				
T+	IEIR I	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NU	MBER.					
					ARE REQU THE PRE-						
i :					DISMISS		b .		VE		
					, WILL B				_		
					ER CONCL				Ĭ		
PC	ORTIO	V OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DU	RING ANY	SUBSEQL	JENT PAI	RT		
i f			- 1	ILL N	OT BE PE	RMITTED	TO SIGN	THE			
A T	TENDA	ANCE S	HEET.								
nı	BECT.	CONS T	n ppe	RTD.			•				
		ì			E ACCESSI	ED BY TR	AVEL THE	NORTH (าม		
					ON LOST				АТ		
					RN RIGHT						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				1	OUTE 25.	The state of the s		MILES			
					DUCK CRE			STAY			
					D AT THE				EL		
					A RIGHT (PROPERTY						
I	ND S	1		(1110	I KOI LKII	13 174	HILL ON	1116 641	1		
					NS MAY BI				***************************************		
					ST., SE						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					PAYMENT I				LE		
		WILL			MADE BY (FD.	THECK UK	MONEY C	IKDEK.	İ		
110	01.01			JOE. 1							
EX	HIBIT	「 5									
					1D-5 PRO'						
					PROVEMEN [®] Hat Subm [®]				F		
					TIME AN A				_		
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR			In/	TE		
<u> </u>	~~		air			304	-925-0253		```01/	′07/10	
Secre Secre	etary	∛ FE	n ()	55 - 0	580174		ADD	RESS CHAN	GES T	D BE NOTED ABOV	E



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

1000	PĄ	G	E	
	•			
4:			3	

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDE	NCE TO AT	ENTIONO	F.
* 1 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5					
HUCK	BOWMAN				

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		1888888 жев	MS OF SAL		80000000000000000 E	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
11/05/2	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ING OF SAL	**********		140					
PENING DATE:	2009	01/07/	2010			R T	n nei	ENING TO	TMF 0	1:30PM	
LINE	OU A	NTITY	UOP	CAT	IT ≣ N	NUMBER		UNIT PF			TNUC
HINE	X Y			NO.							
									E MUCT	***************************************	
						URCHASI					
						THE BID					
						IRGINIA					
						AFFIDAV					
						TION OF					
	JIIALL	KESUL 1	111	+ OQ OA							
	NOTICE	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CON-	TRACT IS	то	BE PERF	ORMED		
						ER THE N					
						SE SPECI				-	
E	EXECUT	TED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CONS	IDER	ED NOTI	CE TO		
F	PROCEE	ED.									
						OF PURCH					
						r immedi				***************************************	
						MATERIAL					
						QUALITY			UNTUKN	***************************************	
			LIFIL	AIIUN	S UF II	HE BID A	ND C	UNIKACI			
	HEREIN	ч.								· ·	
	JACE E	DATES.	THE C	NNTRA	CTOR O	RSUBCON	TRAC	TOR SHA	LL PAY		
						TMENT OF				E	
						RISON CO					
						ET,SEQ.					
						TO THIS		JECT.)			
							1	•	•	-	
						MADE TO					
						XCEPT FO					
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTA	INED IN	THIS	CONTRA	CT		
						OF ARCH			MENTS		
	PERTA:	INING 1	го тиз	S CON	TRACT	ARE HERE	BA D	ELETED.			
			DENCA	TTON	VEND	OR IS RE	OUTD	EN TO P	POVIDE	-	
	WURKE	KS. CUP	TE EDO	M PIUE	VEDCI	COMPENSA	TTON	TE SHO	UE G G E IIII	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
and the same	A LEK	IICICA	IE FRU	AUM FIN	KENS	COTH ENGA	LIVIY		OLUUI UL	•	
	מון מו	F THF 3	TEMS	CHECK	ED BEI	OW WILL	BE A	REOUIR	EMENT		
	TEE UI				1		I				
Ŋ				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND		TONS	IDATE		
JRE ()	mu~	\mathcal{P} . (lan			TELEPHON		25-0253		01/07/10	
	X	\ IF	EIN	λ	150017/			1		S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



DOCZEK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI		s	HIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHTTE	RMS
11/05/								`.				
BID OPENING DATE:	K icebokencescokowa	01/07/	2010	35 CONTRACTOR (1975)	MENTALL CONTRACTOR	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUN	Т
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:					,			,	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL ACT. THE	LIABILI UNLESS	TY INS OTHER IM AMOL	SURA	L FURNIS NCE PRIO E SPECIO DF INSU	OR TO FIED IN			
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF E	BUILD	ERS RIS	SK - AL	L R	FUL VENI ISK INSU OF THE (JRANCE	IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY CON	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF HPANY GINIA	STATE D AS A ISH A F OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR	OF WES BID BO PERFORM AMOUN FORM COR BO RIZED T	ST VIND. IANCI IT OI IF A IND F O DO IF CF	TOTAL AND IRGINIA OF THE SUBJECT OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE	SHALL JCCESSF AND LAB DNTRACT LED CHE ED BY A ESS IN JBMITTE	BE UL IOR/ ICK,		
	UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	\$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	DO. F N LIEU DR/MAT	ERSO OF ERIA	NAL OR THE 5% L BOND.	BUSINE BID BO	SS	FOR PROCHECKS A	ARE NOT	province and a second s		
	BOND C	AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	3 THE	ROOF	ING SYS			MAINTEN BE A REC		NT		
		*****					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*******		***		
				01/3		IS AT	TAC	029-0119 HED. YO				
SIGNATURE)	m>	O 0 -		OEC.BEV	Ende Sive Fi	TELEPHO	NE ₂ OV	-925 - 0253	, .	DATE 01		

55-0580174



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************ CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... Green Mountain Company |CONTRACTORS||LICEN|SE #:|....\\WYQQ2057. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 01/07/10 SIGNATURE

55-0580174

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

AMNDOR

TITLE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 01/07/10 SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0580174



NUDDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

BIOPPENDONE DI/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM BIOPPENDONE DI/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE AMAYAMINE PROVIDED SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, O'ELLIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEMENTALE. SEDENTURE OF THE WORK UNDER THE SECRET OR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEMENTALE. SEMENTALE OF THE WORK UNDER THE SECRET OR THE REPROVESS AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEMENTALE OF THE WORK UNDER THE SECRET OR THE SECRE	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	A		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OF MORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OSTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS THEREIN ARE SERBEVERSE SDEPORTEMS AND CONDINGS											
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN AL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEBREVERS SIDE FOR THEMASO CONDITIONS THE PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NUM	BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN AND MAY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE											
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN AND MAY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE		EVICTI	NC AT	THE TA	TE O	_ THE ACC	EDTANCE	OE .	ruc Wook	1	
CONTRACTOR IN AMY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUCT OF MORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THATTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO OBTAIN AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN AND AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE											
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, MITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SERREVERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SERREVERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THELEPHONOROUS OF THE SERVERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SENANTURES. (A) PATTON OF THE SECRET SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SERREVERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS											
AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE											
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE		\$	1	1							
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE										L	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	i							PERI	FORMANCE	TIME	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SECRETURES SIDE FOR THEMS AND CONDITIONS SECRETURES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SECRETURES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SECRETURES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		ALLOTT	i i								
CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE										BE	
(3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	i			1	IHE	IECHNICA	r Sheci	FICA	ITONS		
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS		CONTAI	מבט חבן.	KETIA.							
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS		(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
WITHOUT PREJUDICE HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNIC AL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE				1 1	ONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR	:
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONES OF A COST		IN PAR	T IN W	RITING	BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURC	HASING,		į
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONES OA - 0.055 0.025 2] [PATE OA 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/1											
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SOLUTIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [FELEPHONIS OA - 0.9.5 - 0.9.5.3] [PATE OA 1/10]											
TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE											
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE. (6) TELEPHONESO(4-0.255-0.253) [PATE O1 (0.7/10)] SIGNATURE.		1			IUKN	RECEIPT	KEUUESI	FD)	TH THIENI		
VENDOR TO: (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B)		IU IEN	CHINAIE	*							
VENDOR TO: (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B)		(4) T	T SHAL	I BE T	HE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE	SUCCESSE	UL	
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEGNATURE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONESO A POSS COSS AND CONTIONS] [PATE ON TOTAL CONTINUES AND CONDITIONS]	į į		1								
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONE 204-925-0253] [PATE 01/07/10				OBTAI	N AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION	OF HIGHW	IAYS	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:		:			t t			PMEN	T AND		
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE: (1) (1) (TELEPHONESO(4-925-0253) (PATE O1 /07/10)		MATERI						L	·		
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SOLUTIONS TELEPHONE OF A CONDITIONS				1	1		REQUIR	ED C	DNSTRUCTI	ON	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE > / PATE O1 /07/10		LFKWIJ	S UR R	ELAIED	ากห	PERMITS.					
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE > / PATE O1 /07/10		(5)	ЕСНИТС	AI SPE	CTET	CATTONS					
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE > 1 ITELEPHONE O. 4 - 0.25 - 0.25 3 IDATE O. 1 / 0.7 / 1.0	Į.	,,, ,		1 1			TRACT S	HALL	BE IN		
RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE O		ACCORE						1		- -	
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE											
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE											
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE											
SIGNATURE . /_ () ()		AND AL	L PROV	ISIONS	, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	TONS	THEREIN	ARE	
SIGNATURE JOHN TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 01/07/10	K	<u>l</u>			SEE REV						
Town I. way		,,, C	\sim 0	(a			TELEPHONE 304	-925-	0253	DATE 01	L/07/10
TITLE Secretary \ FEIN \\ 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		7	, FE	EIN T	55-0				······		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25005 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.	В	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/									
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	01/07/	2010	Programma		BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITE	PRICE	AMOUNT
	1				F THIS CON D BY GAI C				
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL FUR T WITH AN E REQUESTE SHALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	ITEMIZED. THE SED FOR ENT THE	ED SCHEDU E FORM IN R APPLICA AT THE PA	ICLUDED ATIONS AYMENT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAY MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUB INED FROM D UPON UNI ASED UPON	PERION AMOUN MITTAL THE AC T MEAS	T OF WORK • THE AM TUAL QUAN JRES OR T	C NOUNT OF NTITY OF	·
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VE ION, THE S , AND TERM	TATE M	AY DEEM T	HIS	
To the second se	REV. 1	/2005							
					DOMESTIC S				
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY TH N PURSUANT USE OR SUP ROJECT OTH HE UNITED	TO SUI PLY STE ER THAN STATES	BSECTION EEL PRODU N THOSE S . AS USED	2 BELOW, ICTS FOR TEEL	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	√		opend)		LEPHONE	<u> Sagurian ann ann amhannagaigt</u>	DATE	
TITLE	my	*	lanx			304.	- 925 - 0253	0:	1/07/10
Se	cretary	V	<u> </u>	55-0)580174		ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PF-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	22.5			4		Indiana and an anni an	aurencesson sussentialis line	
DATE PRINT		TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA	F.O.	B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/2	>010		PID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	8888888888888	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMN	JMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. B. 2. TH WK	"STAT CONST OF OR STRUC OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE SOLIC "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART OR IN UNITE CODUCTS THE CO EXCEE TOTAL HUND	TE CONTRACTION ROTHER IN ROTHER IN ROTHER IN ROTHER IN ROHWAYS, OOLING OF PROJECTS OF WEST CITED ON ICATED OF ESSED BY OPERATION ICATED OF ISSED BY OPERATION ICA AND IN RED STATES AUTHORIZ IF: COST FOR RED DOLLAR RED DOLLAR	ACT PROJECT OF, OR AN EMPROVEMEN ICLUDING, OR THE IN EXTREMENT VIRGINIA OR AFTER CTS" MEANS A COMBINA ONS, FROM COXYGEN, OTHER STEE ES" MEANS A COMBINA COXYGEN, OTHER STEE ES" MEANS A COXYGEN, OTHER STEE ES" MEANS A COMBINA COXYGEN, OTHER STEE ES" MEANS A COXYGEN, OTHER STEE	T" MEANS Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC L MAKING THE UNIT LL TERRI THE JUR SING DEP OF FORE RACT ITE E PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W	ANY ERECTON TO, AND BUILDING LIMITED ON OF ANY TS OR OTH DOTAGE OF ANY PROCESS OF ATTEST TORY, COLUMN ARTMENT IGN STEEL OF ARTMENT IGN	CTION OR LTERATION G OR TO, ROADS Y HEATING HER ALS FOR WITH THE WERE , FORMED ESSED, OR ORE OF E OPEN , S OF NTINENTAL N OF THE MAY, IN L OES NOT OF THE VE IS	
	The state of the s		1	/ALUE OF T THE PROJE		rkubuci	AS	
500000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u> ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		SFF	 REVERSE SIDE FOR	STERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE A	uu C	x. Cla	one and a contract the second section of the second			-925-0253	DATEO	1/07/10
	cretary	1		-0580174				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>					<u></u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE DATE 01/07/10 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEK

*****709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

9880C F	AGE		126
ú	1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

East September 1											
DATE PRINT	red	TE	RMS OF SA	t E	SHIP	VIA	{	F.O.B		FREIGHTT	ERMS
11/05/											hiterations in the state of the
BID OPENING DATE:	Processors	01/07		l cx+		BID		G TIME	01	:30PM	
LIXE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	1	JNIT PRICE		AMOU	JNT
	LABOR DEPART ONLY	SURPLI IMENT (IF DOMI	US ARE DF LAE ESTIC	A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PROCTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	BY THE RODUCTS 80% OR M	UNITE	D STATE SUPPLI	S ED		
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GI THE LOI E MAY I TION II ENDORS	THE STANT THAT THAT THE STANT THE MUST	PENDI HERE OR STE SID FO ST, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	ER OF THE BID FOR SEASON OF PRODUCE A REEVER SUCH DISTRICT BID	E SPEN LIKE NABLE CTS, T ALUATI OMESTI	DING UN FOREIGN AND LOW HE SPEN ON AND C PRODU	IT ER DING		
	REV. 3										
	PROJECTHE AFTO ABI	CT ADDI RCHITE(IDE BY	ENDA. CT/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	ACKNOWLED AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	AGENCY S DULE IN	HALL B	E REQUI			
	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCH/ SEND /	LIST (PECIFIC SHALL) ASING) A COPY	DF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART IS FOR WARDE ON. IE ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURED HE ADD N THE GINEER	DRAWIN ENDUM A STATE SHALL	GS ND ALSO		
	(2)	гне ви'	YER SH		END THE A			L			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	α	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEPHONE 304		53	DATE O	L/07/10	
<u></u>	www.cretary	(3	EIN	55-0	0580174					TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14799.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1X... NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 01/07/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

Secretary

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	re no coco		MS OF SAL	~ 35533333555	Income and a	HIP VIA	SE 1650600		ОВ	\$\$\$\$\$\$0.00 p.c.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	<u> </u>		INO OF BAL			FHF VIPA			O.D.		FACIOSINIENNO
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010		,	BID	OPE	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEA	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				ubigija istelatika ilsele			0.000				
							www.aaaaaa				
						CONFIRM REJECTIO				THE	
	ADDEND		,,n, D		OL TOR	KLOLOTIO	"	D I D			
L	l .				1	ID THAT A ED TO BE				v	
ľ					F	VENDOR'S					
						T BINDIN		ONLY			
	1					AND ADD ADDENDU	1				
		V									
			w	., r	lan.		.sid	SNATUR	RE		
		Gree	n Morin	ntain (Comparty						
				• • • • •	F. F		. C01	1PANY			
			1/.	/10			.DAT	ΓΕ	-		•
	REV. 1	1/96									
		17.70			****						
				ТОИ	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:		٠.			
	ח	EDADTM	ENT O	E ADM	INISTRA	TION					
		URCHAS				TION					
	ł.	UILDIN		TON O	TOFFT	FACT		•			
		HARLES			TREET, 5305-01						
		D 011011	I D 00		TUTO 7		01.	~			
						NFORMATI OT BE CO				UF	
	SEALED	BID									
			***************************************				.				
N.]	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C					
SIGNATURE 1	w\Q	- Clai	~		·	TELEPHONE 3)4-92	25-0253	3	DATE ()	1/07/10
TITLE	cretar	, FE	ing)	55-	0580174			ADI	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14799

·················AUL	JHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157

ABZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIΑ		O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE										
606000000000000000000000000000000000000		01/07/		00 <u>40</u> 4 00	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	Ų. UI	NTPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER:			С	B-23	······································				
- Hardware Control	RFQ. N	0.:		D	EP14799				;	
Wante	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	1/07/2010	0	***************************************			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM					
Tools in the section of	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY	T (T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
				304	4- 925 - 9230					
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUB RESS	ГО ВЕ ∑ 511	ITH THEIR USED FOR 50th St.	R PAYMEN	E CURRE T PROCE	NT SSING:	-	
				YPE N	eston, WV AME OF PE		CONTAC	 Т		
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	JOTE:						
		• • • • • •		J	ody Clay			• • • • • •		
	****	THIS	IS T		D OF RFQ ERSESIDE FOR T	,	799 * **	*** TO	ral:	\$819,000.00
SIGNATURE /		$\sqrt{}$	0 -		LENDENGE FOR I	TELEPHONE	DINUMENT		DATE	/a//
TITLE	mrx_	<u> </u>	la-X			TELEPHONE 304	<u>-925-025</u>	3	01	/07/10
Se	cretary EN RESPO	V	())580174 FNAME AND		AD	DRESS CHA		O BE NOTED ABOVE

Duck Creek Landslide Requisition# DEP14799

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Na	me:	Green Mountain Company	
Address:	511	50th St.	
	Char	leston, WV 25304	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM				13.607.070
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		\$\(\frac{1}{69},060.00 \]
1.0	. 1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 69,060.00
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	. 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 13,000.00
				August and a second a second and a second an
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 3,500.00
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		,
4.1	1 .	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 62,285.00
4.2	590	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 37.00	
4.3	4	"Piezometer Abandonment," per each.	\$1,330.00	
5.0	4,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
6.0	16	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$3,850.00	\$ 61,600.00
7.1	590	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 52.00	
7.2	I	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.3	230	"42-Inch Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00
8.1	60,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 6.15	\$ 372,075.00
8.2	3,100	"Toe/Bench Drain," per ton.	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00
8.3	110	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
11.0	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$:50 5.65	\$ 16,950.00
			_51	'
			1	

A				

		TOTAL		\$_819,000.00c
************		KI ALL		TQF

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select onlone of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect an the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1/7/10 Date Secretary Title
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name .	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
1 Idd1033	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	D. Jaine Prists
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Ending Date.
N.	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
•	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, ROD 139752 CLAY, ROD 139752 CLAY, ROD 139752 CLAY, ROD 139752 CLAY, ROD 139753 CLAY, TAM 139754 BOWMAN, D	MX J MEX M MEX M MEX M	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	l-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Januy J. Clary



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14799

PAGE	9000

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL
DEPARTMENT OF

&H—P → O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-6

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/											
BID OPENING DATE:	****************	01/07/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITE	MNUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	****	**************************************	*****	***	
	ADDEALD			00 711	E BUOK						
								DSLIDE F			
								AND THE G ON 12/		Α	***************************************
	KL30L į	O 1 111	L MAN	DATUK	I FKE-	DID III	CEITH	G UN 12/	07/07.		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMA	IN UN	CHANG	ED AS 01	/07/20	1 N	***************************************
	AT 1:3								., .,		
***************************************											***************************************
***************************************	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	******	****	* * *	
**************************************											4 WW.
***************************************											***************************************

	***************************************										,
0001			JB		962-73						
		1	O D		702 13	•					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& отн	ER PROPE	RTIES		
											100
-		THEO								~	⁵ \$819,000.00
	****	1412	12 1	HE EN	D OF K	rų .	DELIA	799 ***	** U	AL:	4017,000.00
									•		

ACCOMPANIES OF THE PROPERTY OF											E-PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE
											-
							ļ				
Wall											
<i>e</i>											

-											
0000mmuno											

					100010174111111111111111111111111111111						
SIGNATURE A				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE					33 JA	
- Jan	M	. Cla				mul	⁰ 104	-925-0253	8	MIE (01/07/10
Trans -	cretary	FE	- MI	55 - ()580174			ADE	RESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
											

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14799

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, G	<u> Preen Mountain</u>	Company	
	of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304		_, as Principal, ar	nd <u>Ohio Farmers</u> Insuranc	e Compan
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH				
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfi	ield Center	_, as Surety, are l	neld and firmly bound unto the	State
	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>				
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, execu	lors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that wh	nereas the Principal	has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the	9
DEP 1	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attach 4799, Duck Creek (Jenkins) Landslide in Harrisc	ed hereto and mad on County, accor	e a part hereof, to ding to plans ar	enter into a contract in writing a specifications.	g for
		t			
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force an	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shand shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requirent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obid effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ed by the bid or pro ligation shall be nul	posal, and shall it I and void otherw	n all other respects perform the	l€ n in full
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates saired or affected by any extension of the time within wotice of any such extension.	and agrees that the hich the Obligee m	obligations of sa ay accept such bi	id Surety and its bond shall be d, and said Surety does herel	e in no oy
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their h	ands and seals, a	and such of them as are corpo	orations
have car	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and t				
	day of December , 20 09	·	, ,		
Principa	l Corporate Seal	_	Green Mountail By VIII By VIII	(Must be President) Vice President)	
			<u>P</u> resident	1100 1 1201 2 011,7	
		•	roolgeri	(Title)	
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers II	nsurance Company (Name of Surety)	***************************************
		F	Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as unity and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the componiate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority or appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of December A.D., 2009.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,						
COUN	ITY OF	Kanawha	, TO-WIT:			
I,state	David H. as follows:	Bowman	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and			
1.	I am an ei	mployee of	Green Mountain Company ; and, (Company Name)			
2.	I do hereb	y attest that	Green Mountain Company (Company Name)			
			n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The al	oove stater	ments are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.			
•			Green Mountain Company (Company Name)			
			By: Davill Lanne			
			Title: Vice President of Operations			
			Date: 1/7/10			
Taken	, subscribe	ed and sworn	to before me this 7th day of January, 2010.			
By Co	mmission e		larch 25, 2017			
	OFFICIAL TAMMY J NOTARY F STATE OF WES Green Mountair Charleston, W My Commission Expire	L. CLAY PUBLIC BT VIRGINIA n Company Street N 25304	Motaly Public)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP	1479	9 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u>	
	Date: 1/7/10
Authorized Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Date.
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	